Zones 1&2; 21&22
• Note
1. The light fittings are supplied without lamp. PHILIPS lamps are recommended.
2. HPI European standard ballast is supplied with HIE light frtting. HPI European standard lamps are recommended.
3. The light fittings are supplied without external reflector. Please specify when ordering.
Type/Ordering code
Available lamp power (W)
Lamp holder
HIE HSE HME
BAD61-125 70,100,150 70,100 80, 125 E27
BAD61-250 175,250 150,250 175,250 E40
BAD61-400 400 400 400 E40
• Selection table
IHIE: Metal halide lamp
~----- Lamp [ HSE: High pressure sodium lamp
HME: High pressure mercury lamp
L__ Enclosure type: 125,250,400
L__ Explosion-proof light fittings
t
D: hook type
G: pendant pole type
B: wall type
X: ceiling type
L: pole type
~---- Lamp power (W)
Explosion protection to
-CENELEC
-IEC
-NEC
Can be used in
Zone 1 and Zone 2
Zone 21 and Zone 22
Class I, Zone 1 and Zone 2
Class I, Division 1, GroupsA, B, C, D
Available lamp (max. 400W)
-Metal halide lamp (HIE)
-High pressure mercury lamp (HME)
-High pressure sodium lamp (HSE)
Three enclosure types: 125, 250, 400.
Integral control gear, easy installation and maintenance.
Explosion-proof trigger, rapid starting, stable performance
and long service life.
Wireless connection between body and top cover, easy
installation and maintenance.
Powder coated wire guard, white.
Toughened glass cover resistant to temperature changes.
• Catalogue number logic
BAD61-0 -0 0 0
LMO'"ti"'
III
\"L\~DA\'
Pendant Light Fittings